



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

WEEKLY MEETING SCHEDULE

NOTE: UNDER THE KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF RULES OF PROCEDURE ANY REPORT, RESOLUTION, ORDINANCE OR MOTION APPEARING ON THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED, WITHDRAWN, REMOVED FROM THE TABLE, RECONSIDERED OR RESCINDED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AT THIS OR AT FUTURE MEETINGS. NOTICE OF SUCH MOTIONS TO RECONSIDER OR RESCIND AT FUTURE MEETINGS SHALL BE GIVEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 210(2) OF THE COUNTY BOARD RULES. FURTHERMORE, ANY MATTER DEEMED BY A MAJORITY OF THE BOARD TO BE GERMANE TO AN AGENDA ITEM MAY BE REFERRED TO THE PROPER COMMITTEE. ANY PERSON WHO DESIRES THE PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR PRIOR TO AN AGENDA ITEM BEING DISCUSSED SHOULD REQUEST A COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISOR TO CALL SUCH REQUEST TO THE ATTENTION OF THE BOARD CHAIRMAN.

AMENDED AUGUST 15, 2022 THROUGH AUGUST 19, 2022

MONDAY, AUGUST 15, 2022

CHAPTER 980 SEXUALLY VIOLENT PERSONS PLACEMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE 4:00 PM, KENOSHA COUNTY JOB CENTER, OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR CONFERENCE ROOM, USE ENTRANCE D

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Review of minutes of July 25, 2022 meeting
- 3. Update/status review
- 4. Review/discussion of information related to subjects
- 5. Discussion on potential placement and search partners
- 6. Adjourn

TUESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2022

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE 6:00 PM, KENOSHA COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, 2ND FLOOR COMMITTEE ROOM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Citizen Comments
- 3. Reports from Chairperson
- 4. Reports from Committee Members
- 5. Communications
- 6. Approval July 19, 2022 minutes
- 7. A Resolution to Conduct Countywide Advisory Referendum on Permitting Concealed Weapons in County Buildings
- 8. Other matters as may be appropriately brought before the committee
- 9. Adjourn

THERE MAY BE A QUORUM OF OTHER COMMITTEES OF THE COUNTY BOARD

<u>FINANCE/ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE</u> <u>6:30 PM, KENOSHA COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, 1010 56TH STREET, KENOSHA,</u> <u>2ND FLOOR AUDITOR'S CONFERENCE ROOM</u>

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Citizen's Comments
- 3. Reports from the Chairman
- 4. Reports from Committee
- 5. FINANCE Resolution Authorizing and Providing for the Sale and Issuance of \$13,600,000 General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2022A, and All Related Details
- 6. FINANCE Resolution Authorizing and Providing for the Sale and Issuance of \$6,400,000 General Obligation Highway Improvement Bonds, Series 2022B, and All Related Details
- 7. Adjourn

A quorum of other committees or of the County Board may be present.

<u>COUNTY BOARD MEETING</u> 7:30 PM, KENOSHA COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, COUNTY BOARD CHAMBERS

County Board Link: https://www.kenoshacounty.org/AgendaCenter/Kenosha-County-Board-Meetings-8/?#_08162022-3540

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2022

RACIAL AND ETHNIC EQUITY COMMISSION <u>PUBLIC LISTENING SESSION</u> <u>6:00PM, KENOSHA COUNTY CENTER, 19600 75TH ST, HEARING ROOM</u>

Comments from the public will be limited 3-5 minutes based on number of attendees. Please note: these are listening sessions. The Commissioners will not be addressing speakers or comments.

WHILE NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN, A QUORUM OF THE COMMISSION MAY BE PRESENT

THURSDAY, AUGUST 18, 2022

RACIAL & ETHNIC EQUITY COMMISSION 6:00 PM, KENOSHA COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, 2ND FLOOR COMMITTEE ROOM

- 1.Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Updates from Staff
- 4. Citizen Comments
- 5. Review of Listening Sessions and Planning for Future Events
- 6. Discussion of Status Update/Presentation to Executive Committee
- 7. Discussion of Commission's Procedures and Functioning
- 8. Future scheduling
- 9. Adjourn

FRIDAY, AUGUST 19, 2022

NO MEETINGS SCHEDULED